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1950 1953 1954 1955 1955 
County Population Estimate Estimate E.'3 tlrr_a te Estimate 

-------~--

Adams 7,905 8,036 8,022 8,000 8,147 
Ashland 19,461 19,186 18,952 18,700 19,044 
Barron 34,703 35,257 35,298 36,411 37,081 
Bayfield 13,760 13,460 13,237 13,100 13, 31>1 
Brown 98,314 102,959 104,690 109,438 111,454 
Buffalo 14,719 14,967 14,9Ln 15,000 15,276 
Burnett 10,236 10,045 9,927 9,800 9,980 
Calumet 18,840 19,386 19,554 20,274 20,647 
Chippewa 42,839 43,996 44 '0 '''2 45,927 46,772 ' "-- ·-
Clark 32,459 32,545 32,390 32,200 32,793 
Columbia 34,023 31+' 755 3~,397 36,100 36,765 
Crawford 17,652 17,980 17,950 17,900 18,229 
Dane 169,357 178,094 180,099 188,155 191,621 
Dodge ')7 611 59,264 59,665 61,856 62,995 

~·· Door 20,870 21,295 21,459 22,239 22,648 
Douglas 46,715 47' 110 47,030 46,900 47,763 
Dunn 27,341 27,623 27,576 27,500 28,006 
Eau Claire 54,187 56,452 57,259 59,684 60,783 
:B'lorence 3,756 3,717 3, 710 3,700 3,768 
Fond du Lac 67,829 69,912 70,495 73,235 74,584 
Forest 9,437 9,11H 8,925 8,800 8,962 
Grant 41,460 L>2 ,490 42,618 44,168 44,981 
Green 24,172 24,509 24,568 . 25,343 25,810 
Green Lake· 14', 749 15,168 15,242 15,826 16,117 
Iowa 19,610 19,788 19,755 19,600 19,961 
Iron '8;714 ,8,538 8,423 8,]00 8,453 
Jackson 16,073 16,2'73 16,245 16,200 16,498 
Jefferson 43,069 44,599 45,025 46,858 47,721 
Juneau 18,930 19,085 19,053 19,550 19,910 
Kenosha 75,238 79,253 80,623 84,406 85,961 
Kewaunee 17,366 17,679 17,749 18,309 18,646 
La Crosse 67,587 70,414 71,297 74,373 75,743 
Lafayette 18,137 18,282 18,251 18,100 18,433 
Lang lade 21,975 22,099 21,961 21,800 22,202 
Lincoln 22,235 22,500 22,462 22,1100 22,813 
Manitowoc 67,159 68,807 69,392 71,993 73,319 
Marathon 80,337 82,568 83,030 86,061 87,646 
]llarinette 35,748 36,061 36,000 35,900 36,561 
Jl1arquette 8,839 9,040 9,025 9,100 9,268 
Nil waukee 871,047 899,813 910,823 947,293 964,766 
Monroe 31,378 32,344 32,590 33,825 34,448 
Oconto 26,238 26,317 26,172 26,000 26,479 
Oneida 20,648 21,195 21,359 22,136 22,544 
Outagamie 81,722 85,582 86,941 90,819 92,492 
Ozaukee 23,361 24,710 25,270 26,480 26,968 
Pepin 7,462 7,534 7,521 7,500 7,638 
Pl.erce 21,448 21,697 21,660 21,600 21,998 

(Over) 
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Polk 
Portage 
Price 
Racine 
Richland 
Rock 
Rusk 
St. Croix 
Sauk 
Sawyer 
Shawano 
Sheboygan 
Taylor 
Trempealeau 
vernon 
Vilas 
Walworth 
washburn 
washington 
waukesha 
waupaca 
waushara 
Winnebago 
\vood 

WISCONSIN COUNTY POPULATION ESTIMATES* (Cont.) 
1950 Census and 1953, 1954, 1955 and 1956 Estimates 

1950 
Population 

24,944 
34,858 
16,344 

109,585 
19,245 
92,778 
16,790 
25,905 
38,120 
10,323 
35,249 
80,631 
18,456 
23,730 
27,906 
9,363 

41,584 
11,665 
33,902 
85,901 
35,056 
13,920 
91,103 
50,500 

1953 
Estimate 

25,012 . 
35,257 
16,072 

ll4,511 
19,186 
96,932 
16,775 
26,719 
39,476 
10,246 
35,659 
82,669 
18,382 
24,108 
27,824 
9,643 

44,097 
ll,552 
35,659 
93,517 
35,659 
13,962 
94,823 
52,735 

1954 
Estimate 

24,869 
35,198 
15,844 

116,423 
19,053 
98,373 
16,646 
26,874 
39,911 
10,128 
35,599 
83,130 
18,251 
24,167 
27,576 
9,727 

45,125 
11,432 
36,301 
96,868 
35,699 
13,939 
96,066 
53,448 

1955 
Estimate 

24,700 
35,100 
15,700 

121,644 
18,800 

102,715 
16,500 
27,825 
41,582 
10,000 
35,500 
86,061 
18,000 
24,100 
27,300 
10,137 
47,478 
11,300 
38,066 

102,922 
36,928 
13,900 

100,129 
55,754 

1956 
Estimate 

25 1;:;" . ' _,._,. 
35·, 7~-{; 
15,989 
123,88~ 
19, ll~C 

104,607 
16,804 
28,337 
42,348 
10,184 
36,154 
87,646 
18,331 
24,544 
27,803 
10,324 
48,352 
11,508 
38,767 

104,818 
37,608 
14,156 

101,973 
56,781 

*From estimates made by the State Board of Health. Published in 
Vital Statistics and in preliminary form. These estimates were 
made by using Census Bureau data and data gathered in a Survey 
of Buying Power. This is a survey conducted annually by Sales 
Management of New York City, and results in a population estimate 
for each county and the larger cities in each county. 




